rate  of interest from  the  sale  proceeds of the free  power;

(iv)     that   the    IPP,    respondent    No.3    would    provide

employment  to  the   local   skilled,   semi   skilled   and   unskilled

manpower;

(v)      that   the    IPP,    respondent    No.3    would    deposit

Rs.1,20,00,000/-    (Rupees    one    crore    twenty    lakhs)    and

Rs.10,000/-(Rupees  ten  thousand)   per  MW  for  installation

capacity  towards  non-refundable  processing  fee  in  favour  of

the  Secretary,  Energy  and  Power  Department,  Government

of  Sikkim

i...S!-.........-.-.

(vi)     that  the  IPP,  respondent  No.3  shall  pay  wheeling